

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos. 2 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7849 OF 2004

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, SURAT

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S ZANDU PHARMACEUTICAL WORKS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(for restoration and office report)

Date: 18/08/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Mohan Parasharan, ASG
Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.
Mr. P.Parmeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

(Caveator)

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

For the reasons stated in I.A. No.2(for Restoration) the order dated 29th November, 2004 dismissing the appeal for non-prosecution is recalled and the Appeal is restored to its original number.

Issue notice. Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv. is present and accepts notice for the Caveator/Respondent and seeks time to file reply. Service is dispensed with.

Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed with in the next two weeks.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master