

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7849 OF 2004

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, SURAT

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. ZANDU PHARMACEUTICAL WORKS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,condonation of delay in filing appeal. and office report)

Date: 25/09/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Mohan Kumar Parasaran, ASG

Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Madhav Rao, Adv.

Mr.Alok Yadav,Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

rt reserved its
judgment.

After hearing learned counsel for the parties at length, the Cou

(Meenu Sethi)
waj)

(Pushap Lata Bhard

Court Master

Court Master

Books referred:

2006 1ELT 3

| | | |
|------|--------|------|
| 2003 | 5SCC | 60 |
| 2005 | 187ELT | 29 |
| 2003 | 152ELT | 16 |
| 1983 | 13ELT | 1366 |