

(For Judgment)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7849 OF 2004

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, SURAT
Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. ZANDU PHARMACEUTICAL WORKS LTD.
Respondent(s)

Date: 10/11/2006 This matter was called on for pronouncement
of Judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice S.B. Sinha pronounce
d the Judgment of the
ustice Dalveer Bench comprising of his Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. J
Bhandari.

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed ju
dgment. However,
in the facts and circumstances of the case, there shall be no orde
r as to costs.

BHARDWAJ)

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

(Signed reportable Judgment is placed on the file)